

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1469/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in CRLA No. 618/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ATMA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SARUP &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,issue of warrant of arrest of respt. and  
office report )

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Bhushan,Av.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.Mr. R.N.Kush,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem',Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We are not satisfied that this is a fit case for interference.  
The special leave petition is dismissed.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER